the course of ten years of her association with the Holy Prophet(S), she was able to collect extensive 

and detailed information about Islam, and is for this reason counted amongst the leading jurists 

(Faqihs) of the first generation. 

She has reported two thousand two hundred and ten (2210) traditions. According to scholars about one 

fourth of the Islamic knowledge has been transferred by Hazrat Ayesha(RA). 

She is the pioneer of devising a system of coordination of the Holy Quran and the Sunnah. Many 

Islamic laws have been derived on her authority.